SIENA

Siena College Research Institute

@ STBONAVENTURE
UNIVERSITY
Jandoli School of Communiecation

50%

% OF AVID
FANS THAT
SAY THE %
SUPER BOWL 20%
IS MORE 10%
IMPORTANT 0%

THAN THEIR

BIRTHDAY S

40%

American Sports Fanship Survey, February 2023



¥ e
AMERICAN

SPORTS
SIENA o e

Siena Qullcge Research Institute

Jandoli School of Communication

FAVORITE SUPER BOWL FOODS

American Sports Fanship Survey, February 2023



e
AMERICAN
SPORTS

‘ P
75% PLAN.ON WATCHING

SUPERBOWL LVII

49% BELIEVE THE GAME IS THE MOST INTERESTING
PART COMPARED TO THE HALFTIME SHOW (21%)
.~ AND COMMERCIALS/ADS (20%)

STBONAVE
UNIVERSITY

Jamdili Sebwsal of Commmnieation



FANS WATCHING THE SUPER
BOWL

100%

75%

50%

25%

0%
Non-Fan Casual Involved Avid

AMERICAN SPORTS FANSHIP SURVEY, FEBRUARY 2023



SIENA

Siena College Research Institute

STBONAVENTURE
UNIVERSITY
Jandoli School of Communication

THE MOST INTERESTING PART
OF THE SUPER BOWL

50%

4,0%

30%

20%

10%

The Game Half-Time Show Commercials Pre-Game Coverage Other None

0%

American Sports Fanship Survey, February 2023



SIENA 4 | STBONAVENTURE
: UNIVERSITY

Siena College Research Institute e

Yes
40%

No
60%

American Sports Fanship Survey, February 2023



4 il




SIENA @

Siena College Research Institute -

Say No 22%

718% Say Yes

American Sports Fanship



SIEN A E STBONAVENTURE
: UNIVERSITY

Siena College Research Institute Jandoli Schooel of Communication

AVID FANS PLANS ON WAGERING
ON THE 2023 SUPER BOWL

60%

40%

20%

0%
Plan To Wager Do Not Plan To Wager

AMERICAN SPORTS FANSHIP SURVEY, FEBRUARY 2023



Q}IEN ﬁ\ STBONAVENTURE
| ri UNIVERSITY

Bammiliali sei-ioml ool € sirin v im b diom

Siena College Research Institure




Wk
AMERICAN

SIENA ranstiP) | (4 | STBONAVENTURE
== SURVEY == UNIVERSITY

Siena College Research Institute i A Jandoli School of Communication

Host
290%

Don't Host
71%

American Sports Fanship Survey, February 2023



MAJORITY (79%) OF SUPER
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